

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE: MAJULI

No. MUC/RG/01/2022-23/989

Dated: 02/02/2023

NOTIFICATION

Under report to the Board of Management, Majuli University of Culture, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor is pleased to entrust the following officers of the University to carry out the duties and responsibilities as laid down in the Right to Information Act, 2005.

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

Dr. Binud Ch. Borah, Registrar Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam- 785104 E-mail: registrarmuc@gmail.com

PUBLIC INFORMATION & LAW OFFICER (PILO)

Shri Khirasindhu Saikia, Assistant Registrar Public Information & Law Officer i/c Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam-785104 Mob. No.: 9707635369

E-mail: khirasindhusaikia@gmail.com

(Dr. B.C. Borah)

Registrar

Majuli University of Culture

Majuli, Assam

Dated: 02/02/2023

No. MUC/RG/01/2022-23/989

Copy to:

1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind information

2. The Heads of All Teaching Departments, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli.

3. Mr. Khirasindhu Saikia, Asst. Registrar with additional charge of PILO, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli.

4. All Administrative Branches of Majuli University of Culture, Majuli.

5. The Programmer, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, with a request to upload the notice on the website.

6. Office File.

(Dr. B.C. Borah)

Registrar

Majuli University of Culture

Majuli, Assam